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1 RIVER MANDOVI AT RIBANDER-CHODNA FERRY 30 1.0 6.3 6.52 39290.0 BDL BDL BDL 280 130 70 20.3 BDL 154.0 11746.4 - 0.6 BDL 5400.0 721.4 874.8 863.6 7504.0 25600.0 18944.0 41.0 0.05 1.64 513.6 BDL - - - -

2 RIVER ZUARI AT CORTALIM 30 0.4 4.9 7.44 45580.0 BDL 0.27 0.122 3300 2300 220 2.34 BDL 80.0 17985.0 - 1.7 BDL 6200.0 1603.2 388.8 1392.1 6885.0 31906.0 20007.0 25.0 0.15 BDL 483.5 BDL - - - -

3 RIVER MANDOVI  UNDER MANDOVI BRIDGE 30 1.1 6.1 6.6 40720.0 BDL BDL 0.012 280 170 23 10.23 BDL 146.0 11996.3 - 0.6 0.05 5800.0 721.4 972.0 666.6 6193.0 23790.0 17128.0 20.0 0.07 1.72 398.4 BDL - - - -

4 RIVER ZUARI AT PANCHAWADI 30 0.3 6.8 6.91 9070.0 BDL 0.15 0.019 490 220 130 153.0 BDL 56.0 4647.5 - 1.1 BDL 1600.0 320.6 194.4 1182.6 1024.0 5562.0 4700.0 50.0 0.02 BDL 83.6 0.22 - - - -

5 RIVER MANDOVI AT TONCA- MARCELA 30 1.2 4.9 6.6 34870.0 BDL 0.2 0.071 840 330 110 5.76 BDL 140.0 12817.0 - 0.56 0.06 4600.0 360.7 899.1 1912.7 4924.0 23020.0 17918.0 30.0 0.04 1.30 410.7 1.2 - - - -

6 RIVER KALNA AT CHANDEL- PERNEM, GOA 29 1.5 7.0 6.69 89.87 BDL BDL BDL 3500 1300 130 6.30 BDL 46.0 6.4 6.0 2.24 BDL 42.0 8.0 5.4 4.0 8.0 50.0 36.0 9.0 0.02 BDL 0.8 BDL - - - -

7 RIVER VALVANTI 30 0.3 7.1 6.08 61.72 BDL BDL BDL 3500 1700 240 1.98 BDL 14.0 8.3 BDL 2.2 BDL 30.0 2.4 5.8 3.7 7.8 37.0 16.0 9.0 0.02 BDL 0.8 BDL - - - -

8 RIVER MADAI AT DABOS - VALPOI, GOA 31 0.2 7.4 6.43 107.9 BDL BDL BDL 490 330 79 3.42 BDL 56.0 11.3 4.0 2.8 BDL 58.0 11.2 7.3 2.9 7.9 61.0 39.0 8.0 0.02 BDL 0.9 BDL - - - -

9 RIVER KHANDEPAR AT OPA WATER WORKS 29 0.4 7.1 6.60 105.7 BDL BDL BDL 490 330 79 5.95 BDL 36.0 6.36 4.0 0.6 BDL 42.0 14.4 BDL 2.0 8.5 62.0 40.0 10.0 BDL BDL 0.3 BDL - - - -

10 RIVER TALPONA AT CANACONA, GOA 30 0.2 4.9 6.18 105.0 BDL BDL BDL 790 490 49 2.29 BDL 42.0 11.5 6.0 0.6 BDL 32.0 8.0 2.9 10.8 14.1 65.0 44.0 4.0 0.08 BDL 1.2 BDL - - - -

11 RIVER ASSONORA 29 0.3 6.5 6.0 59.04 BDL BDL BDL 1700 1300 220 2.81 BDL 28.0 6.9 BDL 2.24 BDL 28.0 3.2 4.9 3.7 7.9 41.0 23.0 19.0 BDL BDL 0.6 BDL - - - -

12 SALAULIM LAKE AT SALAULIM 30 - 7.1 7.7 48.78 BDL BDL BDL 7.8 4.5 <1.8 1.28 BDL 40.0 4.0 8.0 1.12 BDL 18.0 2.4 2.9 BDL 5.2 30.0 18.0 5.0 BDL 0.64 0.3 BDL - - - -

13 INLET STP TONCA - - - 6.70 - 240.0 - - 920× 104
540× 104

220× 103
- - - - 500.0 - 280.0 - - - - - - - 280.0 24.02 - - - - 280.0 232.0 -

14 OUTLET STP TONCA - - - 7.28 - 8.0 - - 49 33 13 - - - - 20.0 - 0.52 - - - - - - - 13.0 5.19 - - - <10.0 - - BDL

15 AGRI.CANAL UP STREAM OF CUNCOLIM IDC 28 0.2 7.7 7.41 75.17 BDL 0.24 BDL 1400 1100 94 1.70 BDL 44.0 10.50 6.0 1.7 BDL 28 6.41 2.9 3.22 20.5 48 41.0 4.0 0.06 0.41 2.0 BDL - - - -

16 AGRI.CANAL DOWNSTREAM OF CUNCOLIM IDC 28 0.2 7.3 7.59 218.0 BDL 1.23 0.11 1700 1300 110 1.65 BDL 56.0 42.0 6.0 1.7 BDL 54.0 7.21 8.7 4.78 38.9 137.0 128.0 3.0 0.02 0.48 3.6 BDL - - - -

17 CREEK AT DANDO MOLLO, VELSAO 29 - 7.5 8.30 3315.0 BDL 3.70 0.037 2700 2200 170 BDL BDL 46.0 2690.7 - 3.4 0.06 1000.0 240.5 97.2 148.7 512.7 1900.0 1000.0 30.0 0.14 0.22 42.6 0.22 - - - -

18 CUMBARJUA CANAL CORLIM(DISCHARGE POINT OF SYNGENTA) 30 1.0 4.1 7.54 44720.0 2.3 0.110 0.076 1300 780 22 8.23 BDL 150.0 14995.4 - 0.6 BDL 5000.0 641.3 826.2 1045.4 6299.0 26840.0 18520.0 17.0 0.04 1.48 424.4 0.27 - - - -

19 MAYEM LAKE 30 - 7.6 6.9 57.34 BDL BDL BDL 2700 1700 130 3.08 BDL 32.0 7.0 BDL 0.60 BDL 24.0 6.4 BDL BDL 21.2 35.0 23.0 6.0 0.02 1.18 2.2 0.44 - - - -

20 RIVER KHANDEPAR AT CODLI NEAR BRIDGE , U/S OPA WATER WORKS 29 0.2 7.0 6.62 85.35 BDL BDL BDL 1300 790 94 4.04 BDL 34.0 7.83 4.0 0.6 BDL 36.0 12.0 BDL 2.78 10.0 50.0 34.0 12.0 BDL BDL 0.4 BDL - - - -

21 RIVER SAL PAZORCONI 30 0.4 6.3 7.06 67.38 BDL 0.4 BDL 3500 2400 220 12.4 BDL 48.0 8.8 8.0 2.28 BDL 36.0 4.8 5.8 5.3 10.7 41.0 26.0 21.0 0.04 0.7 1.6 BDL - - - -

22 RIVER KUSHAWATI NEAR BUND AT KEVONA 30 0.1 7.1 7.4 177.2 BDL BDL BDL 1300 490 79 40.6 BDL 52.0 12.0 6.0 0.6 BDL 80.0 15.0 10.0 2.8 9.8 112.0 68.0 26.0 BDL 0.88 0.2 0.74 - - - -

23 RIVER SAL NEAR HOTEL LEELA MOBOR, CAVELOSSIM 29 0.2 4.6 7.60 39300.0 BDL 0.25 0.015 1100 790 79 84.5 BDL 138.0 16620.0 2.8 0.13 4580.0 336.7 3740.0 1690.0 5399.0 23187.0 22180.0 263.0 0.39 3.59 351.2 1.26 - - - -

24 RIVER MAPUSA ON CULVERT ON HIGHWAY MAPUSA-PANAJI 30 - 4.6 6.56 169.2 BDL BDL 0.01 4900 3300 490 10.84 BDL 58.0 39.6 8.0 2.24 BDL 54.0 11.2 6.3 5.1 20.0 100.0 75.0 14.0 0.06 BDL 2.3 BDL - - - -

25 RIVER CHAPORA NEAR ALORNA FORT , PERNEM 29 1.0 6.4 6.78 5600.0 BDL BDL 0.006 2400 790 94 7.68 BDL 48.0 1859.0 12.0 1.68 BDL 558.0 42.5 109.8 33.0 672.0 3023.0 2313.0 21.0 0.02 BDL 56.1 BDL - - - -

26 RIVER BICHOLIM BARAZAN NAGAR , BICHOLIM 30 1.0 4.7 6.75 166.4 BDL 0.14 0.009 3300 1700 230 6.23 BDL 94.0 16.0 6.0 0.6 BDL 60.0 14.4 5.8 2.8 24.6 112.0 68.0 11.0 BDL 1.0 2.8 0.4 - - - -

27 ANJUNEM LAKE 30 - 7.5 6.46 46.37 BDL BDL BDL 23 13 4.5 0.58 BDL 24.0 2.5 6.0 2.24 BDL 26.0 2.4 4.9 2.8 7.0 30.0 19.0 9.0 0.02 BDL 0.5 BDL - - - -

28 RIVER SAL AT RUMDER 29 0.2 2.0 6.01 132.0 3.8 0.49 0.014 1700 1100 210 19.9 BDL 56.0 14.0 10.0 0.6 0.17 34.0 8.0 3.4 7.4 29.9 74.0 58.0 39.0 0.04 1.21 3.8 0.56 - - - -

29 CARAMBOLIM LAKE 30 - 7.5 6.62 208.6 BDL BDL 0.018 3300 1700 210 31.9 BDL 70.0 36.0 BDL 0.60 0.06 42.0 11.2 3.4 16.5 44.1 128.0 93.0 63.0 0.10 0.99 4.5 0.76 - - - -

30 RAIA LAKE 30 - 4.2 7.3 204.6 16.0 BDL 0.006 3300 2300 230 40.6 BDL 24.0 30.0 36.0 1.68 0.12 34.0 5.6 4.8 41.0 24.3 130.0 78.0 43.0 0.13 0.33 3.8 0.71 - - - -

31 SAIPEM LAKE

32 CURTORIM LAKE 31 - 3.5 6.3 173.2 18.0 0.24 0.027 2200 1700 140 319.0 BDL 28.0 30.0 42.0 1.68 BDL 40.0 7.2 5.3 40.0 19.8 110.0 66.0 203.0 0.06 0.52 2.9 0.58 - - - -

33 RIVER ZUARI AT BORIM BRIDGE 30 0.3 6.5 6.60 21460.0 BDL 0.24 0.035 1700 1300 110 64.4 BDL 70.0 7338.2 - 1.7 BDL 2400.0 721.4 145.8 1250.1 2760.0 12059.0 7002.0 41.0 0.047 0.27 215.8 0.28 - - - -

34 RIVER ZUARI AT MADKAI JETTY 29 0.3 4.6 7.7 44930.0 BDL 0.11 0.06 1700 1300 230 10.40 BDL 152.0 16754.0 - 2.24 BDL 5600.0 400.8 1263.0 3247.0 3562.0 25267.0 15160.0 90.0 0.09 4.0 443.9 1.85 - - - -

35 RIVER SAL AT KHAREBAND, MARGAO

36 RIVER SAL AT ORLIM BRIDGE 29 0.3 5.2 7.06 6056.0 BDL 8.76 0.71 2700 2200 240 5.84 BDL 90.0 2874.0 - 1.1 0.05 820.0 45 708.0 155.42 986.4 3694.0 3653.2 52.0 0.39 1.04 72.4 1.50 - - - -

37 RIVER MANDOVI AT AMONA BRIDGE 30 1.2 5.0 6.7 33030.0 BDL 0.20 0.077 2400 1300 49 3.89 BDL 140.0 10812.0 - 1.12 0.18 3900.0 240.5 801.9 1891.0 5024.0 22183.0 15473.0 29.0 0.07 1.2 418.7 1.0 - - - -

38 RIVER MANDOVI AT IFFI JETTY 30 1.0 6.2 8.01 52540.0 BDL 0.15 0.013 330 230 70 1.97 6.0 86.0 18100.8 - 2.2 BDL 6400.0 2244.5 388.8 1635.3 7165.0 30010.0 27007.0 27.0 0.05 BDL 487.8 0.28 - - - -

39 RIVER MANDOVI NEAR HOTEL MARRIOT 30 1.0 6.4 8.02 52570.0 BDL 0.24 0.012 270 220 79 2.63 10.0 86.0 18345.4 2.2 0.08 7200.0 1843.7 437.4 2324.6 6761.0 32002.0 21993.0 30.0 0.03 BDL 597.6 0.22 - - - -

40 RIVER TIRACOL AT TIRACOL 29 0.3 4.9 7.9 50190.0 BDL 0.12 0.006 490 330 110 2.76 BDL 160.0 16270.0 - 2.24 BDL 6000.0 400.8 1215.0 2680.0 5344.0 35133.0 21079.0 124.0 0.04 2.43 347.7 1.02 - - - -

41 RIVER CHAPORA AT SIOLIM BRIDGE 29 0.3 5.1 8.0 52340.0 BDL BDL 0.006 230 130 14 4.11 BDL 160.0 17484.0 - 2.24 BDL 6400.0 481.0 1264.0 2877.0 6000.0 36638.0 21982.0 140.0 0.05 4.65 421.0 1.19 - - - -

42 RIVER SINQUERIM CANDOLIM NEAR BRIDGE 30 1.0 4.9 7.97 50910.0 BDL 0.10 BDL 790 490 17 7.39 BDL 134.0 17370.0 - 2.2 BDL 6840.0 368.7 5920.0 2893.0 6272.0 30037.0 28038.0 187.0 0.12 4.46 416.3 1.27 - - - -

43 RIVER SINQUERIM NEAR NERUL TEMPLE 30 1.0 5.9 8.05 51500.0 BDL BDL BDL 1100 790 110 13.64 BDL 144.0 17495.0 - 2.2 BDL 7080.0 464.9 5920.0 2170.0 6651.0 30385.0 28359.0 208.0 0.07 4.38 454.6 1.36 - - - -

44 TIRACOL BEACH 29 - 6.0 7.7 52800.0 BDL BDL 0.008 23 13 6.8 10.49 BDL 160.0 17484.0 - 2.24 BDL 6800.0 641.0 1312.0 3172.0 6513.0 36960.0 22176.0 133.0 0.05 5.08 420.7 0.96 - - - -

45 MIRAMAR BEACH 30 - 6.2 8.06 53320.0 BDL 0.27 0.016 540 350 23 2.10 12.0 82.0 18590.0 - 1.7 BDL 6800.0 1923.8 486.0 2081.3 8278.0 30005.0 21996.0 39.0 0.030 0.25 652.2 BDL - - - -

46 CALANGUTE BEACH 30 - 5.7 8.18 53230.0 BDL 0.17 0.013 350 240 22 22.50 12.0 130.0 17745.0 - 2.8 BDL 9600.0 424.9 8540.0 1973.0 7061.0 29277.0 28270.0 197.0 0.05 1.93 451.0 1.33 - - - -

47 MORJIM BEACH 30 - 6.3 7.6 51090.0 BDL BDL BDL 33 17 13 7.87 BDL 144.0 17969.0 - 1.68 BDL 6600.0 481.0 1264.0 3134.0 6157.0 37763.0 21457.0 140.0 0.06 3.82 431.2 0.96 - - - -

48 MOBOR BEACH 30 - 5.4 6.60 52050.0 BDL 0.12 0.008 240 130 14 18.8 14.0 130.0 17994.5 - 1.1 BDL 8400.0 457.0 7260.0 1662.0 6873.0 30790.0 28701.0 173.0 0.17 1.75 434.1 1.59 - - - -

49 BAINA BEACH 29 - 6.5 6.60 53390.0 BDL 0.2 0.015 350 240 79 2.05 12.0 86.0 18590.0 - 2.2 0.19 7400.0 2404.8 340.2 1756.9 7530.0 32100.0 20009.0 36.0 0.19 BDL 570.6 BDL - - - -

50 GALGIBAG BEACH 31 - 6.7 6.6 53720.0 BDL BDL 0.011 49 23 7.8 19.3 6.0 168.0 17994.0 - 0.6 BDL 6000.0 801.6 972.0 2090.7 8368.00 34450.0 24458.0 37.0 0.03 1.4 620.4 0.4 - - - -

51 COLVA BEACH 30 - 6.9 8.20 54460.0 BDL 0.17 BDL 350 240 70 37.10 4.0 170.0 17994.5 - 2.8 0.09 7200.0 352.70 1535.8 1635.32 9866.0 30497.0 28301.0 254.0 0.36 2.23 733.1 0.98 - - - -

52 VAGATOR BEACH 30 - 6.9 8.17 51210.0 BDL 0.22 0.010 49 33 4.5 21.20 20.0 120.0 17745.0 - 2.8 0.06 7800.0 416.8 676.0 2122.0 6665.0 30214.0 28212.0 202.0 0.26 2.71 442.0 1.31 - - - -

53 VELSAO BEACH 29 - 6.5 7.09 53990.0 BDL 1.49 0.016 130 79 13 2.26 10.0 82.0 18345.4 - 2.2 BDL 7000.0 2244.5 340.2 1770.5 7954.0 31999.0 24003.0 40.0 0.06 0.23 642.2 BDL - - - -

54 HARWALE WATER FALL 29 0.2 8.0 6.48 109.7 BDL BDL 0.02 2200 1400 140 2.95 BDL 50.0 13.2 4.0 2.24 BDL 58.0 11.2 7.3 2.7 8.2 67.0 36.0 11.0 BDL BDL 1.0 BDL - - - -

55 SALMONA SPRING 29 - 7.7 6.60 60.52 BDL BDL BDL 920 350 130 4.80 BDL 20.0 10.8 6.0 2.8 BDL 28.0 4.0 4.4 2.6 10.1 35.0 25.0 12.0 0.04 BDL 0.7 BDL - - - -

56 CHAPOLI DAM 30 0.2 7.4 6.74 76.34 BDL BDL BDL 540 220 110 3.16 BDL 44.0 8.0 2.0 0.6 BDL 28.0 7.2 2.4 4.2 13.4 45.0 27.0 5.0 BDL BDL 0.7 BDL - - - -

57 UPSTREAM OF RIVER MANDOVI, M/S VEDANTA PVT. LTD. 30 1.0 7.6 6.45 27800.00 BDL BDL 0.059 230 130 22 7.14 BDL 114.0 6248.1 - 0.6 BDL 3800.0 561.1 583.2 439.4 4373.0 16740.0 11383.0 14.0 BDL 1.59 312.8 0.96 - - - -

58 DOWNSTREAM OF RIVER MANDOVI, M/S VEDANTA PVT. LTD. 30 1.0 5.0 6.58 28650.00 BDL BDL 0.059 490 330 33 8.23 BDL 120.0 8497.0 - 0.6 0.06 3400.0 481.0 534.6 424.2 3669.0 16748.0 12226.0 16.0 0.06 1.61 326.4 0.16 - - - -

59 BATIM LAKE 28 - 7.2 6.02 178 BDL 0.26 0.049 2400 1300 350 318.0 BDL 26.0 489.2 10.0 1.7 0.76 600.0 160.3 48.6 189.2 184.9 110.0 58.0 39.0 0.71 BDL 15.3 BDL - - - -

60 AMBULOR LAKE 29 - 3.3 5.78 79.40 2.5 0.12 0.005 1700 1300 140 11.23 BDL 34.0 9.0 8.0 0.6 0.12 16.0 4.0 BDL 3.8 17.2 76.0 58.0 23.0 0.05 0.52 2.1 0.47 - - - -

61 SARZORA LAKE 30 - 7.9 7.69 98.68 BDL 0.2 0.007 1300 790 240 8.41 BDL 52.0 17.1 4.0 2.24 BDL 28.0 5.6 3.4 2.6 22.6 67.0 43.0 15.0 0.04 BDL 2.0 BDL - - - -

62 ST.INEZ CREEK UPSTREAM 30 1.0 BDL 7.5 10210.0 12.0 0.24 0.007 7000 3300 490 13.75 BDL 184.0 3695.0 - 2.24 0.49 1800.0 240.0 291.6 318.0 129.3 7147.0 4288.0 39.0 1.39 1.67 112.7 1.08 - - - -

63 ST.INEZ CREEK DOWNSTREAM 29 - BDL 7.5 665.5 24.0 0.22 0.011 7900 4900 790 33.5 BDL 240.0 57.0 60.0 3.36 0.37 198.0 48.0 18.0 42.0 64.2 452.0 265.0 40.0 0.63 BDL 20.9 1.0 - - - -

64 COLVA CREEK UPSTREAM 29 0.2 4.6 7.38 353.3 18 0.81 0.45 3300 2300 460 11.56 BDL 130.0 49 50.0 4.5 BDL 98.0 31.26 4.9 7.33 187.7 226.0 217.0 30.0 0.41 2.71 17.1 BDL - - - -

65 COLVA CREEK DOWNSTREAM 29 0.2 2.7 7.24 144.1 2.1 BDL BDL 4900 3300 700 11.36 BDL 70.0 18.50 20.0 2.8 BDL 54.0 11.22 6.3 4.27 253 91.0 82.0 6.0 0.26 2.61 16.8 BDL - - - -

66 UPSTREAM OF BETHORA NALLAH

67 DOWNSTREAM OF BETHORA NALLAH 28 0 3.5 6.2 10850.0 26.0 1.27 0.126 4900 3300 790 12.54 BDL 164.0 3252.0 60.0 3.36 0.28 3280.0 801.0 311.0 65.0 722.2 7595.0 4525.0 66.0 0.18 0.40 159.9 1.62 - - - -

Please note : BDL-Below Detection Limit
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